
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 72,257

 63,120

 2,189

 2,034

 1,593

 37

 955

 2,329

 3,362

 87.4%

 3.0%

 2.8%

 2.2%

 0.1%

 1.3%

 3.2%

 4.7%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,457

 61,809

 2,090

 1,987

 1,528

 37

 875

 2,131

 3,245

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 55,011

 48,602

 1,645

 1,606

 1,318

 28

 654

 1,158

 2,113

 53,212

 47,292

 1,546

 1,559

 1,253

 28

 574

 1,996

 960

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,830

 5,955

 2,980

 4,767

 7,098

 9,090

 3,368

 2,716

 5,745

 2,938

 4,386

 6,932

 9,306

 4,146

 5,546

 11,700

 5,918

 9,153

 14,030

 18,396

 7,514

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 70,440

 6,346

 57,469

 2

 29,609

 27,487

 18,663

 8,824

 2,122

 1,817

 243

 9,007

 6,498

 798

 1,711

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

10,38,40,41,42,44,45,46,54

2

1,7

1

204,207,289,339,342,348,449,453,458,464,469,491,497

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 87.7%

 3.0%

 2.8%

 2.2%

 0.1%

 1.2%

 3.0%

 4.6%

 88.3%

 100.0%

 3.0%

 2.9%

 2.4%

 0.1%

 1.2%

 2.1%

 3.8%

 100.0%

 88.9%

 2.9%

 2.4%

 0.1%

 1.1%

 1.8%

 3.8%

 2.9%

 3.9%

 8.2%

 4.1%

 6.6%

 9.8%

 12.6%

 4.7%

 3.8%

 8.0%

 4.1%

 6.1%

 9.6%

 12.9%

 5.7%

 7.7%

 16.2%

 8.2%

 12.7%

 19.4%

 25.5%

 10.4%

 100.0%

 92.8%

 63.0%

 29.8%

 7.2%

 90.6%

 9.0%

 81.6%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 72.1%

 8.9%

 19.0%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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