Kansas Senate District 3

				opulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census		Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ıg Age
Total Population	72,257	100.0%	70,457	100.0%	55,011	100.0%	53,212	100.0%
White	63,120	87.4%	61,809	87.7%	48,602	88.3%	47,292	88.9%
Black	2,189	3.0%	2,090	3.0%	1,645	3.0%	1,546	2.9%
American Indian	2,034	2.8%	1,987	2.8%	1,606	2.9%	1,559	2.9%
Asian	1,593	2.2%	1,528	2.2%	1,318	2.4%	1,253	2.4%
Hawaiian	37	0.1%	37	0.1%	28	0.1%	28	0.1%
Other Races	955	1.3%	875	1.2%	654	1.2%	574	1.1%
Two or More Races	2,329	3.2%	2,131	3.0%	1,158	2.1%	960	1.8%
Hispanic (all races)	3,362	4.7%	3,245	4.6%	2,113	3.8%	1,996	3.8%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)					
Total Persons in household	70,440	90.6%			
Persons living alone	6,346	9.0%			
Persons living in families	57,469	81.6%			
Householder or spouse under 18	2	0.0%			

1	Family households with persons under 18							
	(number of hh and percent of family hh with	persons unde	er 18)					
	Total	9,007	100.0%					
	Married Couples	6,498	72.1%					
	Female Householder, no spouse	1,711	19.0%					
	Male Householder, no spouse	798	8.9%					

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both		
Under 6 years of age	2,830	3.9%	2,716	3.8%	5,546	7.7%	
6 to 17 years of age	5,955	8.2%	5,745	8.0%	11,700	16.2%	
8 to 21 years of age	2,980	4.1%	2,938	4.1%	5,918	8.2%	
22 to 29 years of age	4,767	6.6%	4,386	6.1%	9,153	12.7%	
30 to 44 years of age	7,098	9.8%	6,932	9.6%	14,030	19.4%	
45 to 64 years of age	9,090	12.6%	9,306	12.9%	18,396	25.5%	
65 years of age and older	3,368	4.7%	4,146	5.7%	7,514	10.4%	

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	29,609	100.0%				
Occupied	27,487	92.8%				
Owner occupied	18,663	63.0%				
Renter occupied	8,824	29.8%				
Vacant	2,122	7.2%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	1,817					
Persons in nursing homes	243					

Other Information

House Districts: 10,38,40,41,42,44,45,46,54

Congressional Districts: 2
Judicial Districts: 1,7
SBOE Districts: 1

USDs: 204,207,289,339,342,348,449,453,458,464,469,491,497

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1